502621566 01/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Date:

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-04-07_Assignment#page1.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2668175

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N			lame	Execution Date
KWAN JUN CHOI				04/07/2011
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name:	KI HO JIN			
Street Address:	R602, 17TH BUILDING, RONGSHEN NEW CITY			
City:	XIAMEN, FUJIAN			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	361022			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1414		14140	0148	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
Email:	•		ilaw.com	
Correspondence will be Correspondent Name			then the email attempt is unsuccessful. HOI, ESQ.	
Address Line 1:	. 30F 137			
Address Line 4:			ORD, NEW JERSEY 07070	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		127P005NP1-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOHN H. CHOI	
Signature:			/John H. Choi, Reg. No. 55067/	
			0.110.100.11	

502621566 PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0236

01/06/2014

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

	Kwan Jun CHOI
	No. 76, Nanli, Jiyuan Road
	Jimei District
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Xiamen, Fujian China
ereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:	Cima.
cropy sens, assigns and cancers or example.	Ki Ho JIN
	R602, 17 th Building
	Rongshen New City
	Xiamen, Fujian
	China 361022
is successors, assigns and legal representatives, the oreign countries, in and to, and any and all improve	e entire right, title and interest for the United States and all rements which are disclosed in
(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial N	o. 12/658,473 Filed February 4, 2010
(c) Application for Letters Patent which ha	as been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
nd entitled ROOF CONNECTIN	NG MECHANISM OF FOLDABLE TENT
	, v. 1. 2. 1. 2. 1. 2. 1. 2. 1. 2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
etters Patent which have been or shall be filed in to mprovements; and in and to all original and reissue	ntinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State
etters Patent which have been or shall be filed in to improvements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in to improvements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers an improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and in	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the
tetters Patent which have been or shall be filed in temprovements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and in esting title in the Assignee or its successors.	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for
cetters Patent which have been or shall be filed in tomprovements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and in esting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other papers.	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors
cetters Patent which have been or shall be filed in tomprovements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and in esting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other papers.	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, ad communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for the full right to convey the rights and property described herein ther agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in to improvements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and investing title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other papers.	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, ad communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for the full right to convey the rights and property described herein
cetters Patent which have been or shall be filed in temprovements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and nesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other by the undersigned.	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, ad communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for the full right to convey the rights and property described herein ther agreement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR
cetters Patent which have been or shall be filed in temprovements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and nesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other by the undersigned.	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, ad communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for the full right to convey the rights and property described herein ther agreement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR By
cetters Patent which have been or shall be filed in tomprovements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and notesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other by the undersigned.	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, ad communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for the full right to convey the rights and property described herein ther agreement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in tomprovements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assissignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and neesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has not no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other by the undersigned. Dated: Of OLL 2011	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, ad communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for the full right to convey the rights and property described herein ther agreement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR By ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR By ASSIGNOR A
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in to improvements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assissignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and neesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other by the undersigned. Dated: Of OL 2011	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, ad communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for the full right to convey the rights and property described herein ther agreement affecting such rights and property has been made. ASSIGNOR By Kwan Jun CHOI ally present and did see the above-named individual execute this uses set forth herein.
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in to improvements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assissignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and improvements and the history thereof; and generally hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and neesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other by the undersigned. Dated: Of OL 2011	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, ad communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for the full right to convey the rights and property described herein ther agreement affecting such rights and property has been made. ASSIGNOR By Kwan Jun CHOI ally present and did see the above-named individual execute this uses set forth herein.
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in to improvements; and in and to all original and reissue and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and inhall consider desirable for aiding in securing and nevesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other by the undersigned. Dated: OP OC . 2011	the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United State receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by signor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, ad communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the y do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for the full right to convey the rights and property described herein ther agreement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR By ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR By ASSIGNOR A

RECORDED: 01/06/2014

PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0237